
0  2010 

797,700,970 

150,210,675 

  30,584,034 

978,495,679 

 

 

        2007 

698,428,960 

160,731,492 

  26,810,015 

885,970,467 

OFFICE OF KAY BROWN  

CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY  

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO: 65721 

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

2011. 

STATE 

COUNTY REVENUE 

LIBRARY 

HEALTH 

SENATE BILL 40 BOARD 

AMBULANCE DIST.  

JUNIOR COLLEGE 

SUR TAX 

SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES 

ROADS: 

BILLINGS SPECIAL RD. 

OZARK SPECIAL RD. 

COMMON ROAD I 

COMMON ROAD II 

GARRISON SPECIAL RD. 

SCHOOLS 

CHADWICK SCHOOL 

NIXA SCHOOL 

SPARTA SCHOOL 

BILLINGS SCHOOL 

CLEVER SCHOOL 

OZARK SCHOOL 

SPOKANE SCHOOL 

.0300 

.0000 

.0882 

.0441 

.0794 

.1305 

.1405 

.3400 

.0500 

FIRE DISTRICTS 

OZARK RURAL FIRE DIST.  

NIXA FIRE DIST.  

LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST. 

CLEVER FIRE DIST. 

BILLINGS FIRE DIST. 

HIGHLANDVILLE FIRE DIST. 

SPARTA FIRE DIST. 

CHADWICK FIRE DIST. 

BROOKLINE FIRE DIST. 

.3657 

.1404 

.0000 

.0000 

.2362 

NIXA SPECIAL ROAD 

SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD 

SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL RD 

STONESHIRE SPECIAL RD 

4.6997             BRADLEYVILLE SCHOOL 

4.3100             MARIONVILLE SCHOOL 

4.1000             REPUBLIC SCHOOL 

4.0466            AVA SCHOOL 

4.5009    LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE SCHOOL 

4.1400            FORDLAND SCHOOL 

4.2095          SCHOOL AVERAGE   (3.9829) 

CITIES 

BILLINGS 

FREMONT HILLS 

OZARK (REAL ONLY) 

HIGHLANDVILLE             no levy 

REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY) .5820 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS: 

.7458              CLEVER 

.7879      NIXA (REAL ONLY) 

.2930                SPARTA 

       SADDLEBROOK 

REAL ESTATE 

PERSONAL PROPERTY 

RAILROAD & UTILITIES 

TOTALS 
" 

Dated this 11th, day of October 2011. 

 2008                 2009                      

749,794,360      779,685,520 

165,472,874      153,441,404 

 25,866,897         27,418,030 

941,134,131       960,544,954 

 Kay Brown 
ChrIstIan County Clerk 

3.6723 

3.7300 

4.2800 

2.7500 

3.9400 

   3.6745 

   4.0041 

.6229 

.3284  

.3748 

.no levy 

'" 

.3888 

.6483 

.3657 

.3914 

.4003 

.3811 

.2835 

.3000 

.2486 

.0000 

.1784 

.1739 

.1498 

 


