OFFICE OF KAY BROWN CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION CHRISTIAN COUNTY

100 W. Church, Rm. 206, Ozark, MO: 65721

THE FOLLOWING LEVIES WILL BE IN EFFECT IN CHRISTIAN COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2011.

STATE	.0300	FIRE DISTRIC	TS		
COUNTY REVENUE	.0000	OZARK RURA			.3888
LIBRARY	.0882	NIXA FIRE DIST.		.6483	
HEALTH	.0441	LOGAN-ROGERSVILE FIRE DIST.		.3657	
SENATE BILL 40 BOARD	.0794	CLEVER FIRE	DIST.		.3914
AMBULANCE DIST.	.1305	BILLINGS FIR	E DIST.		.4003
JUNIOR COLLEGE	.1405	HIGHLANDVI	LLE FIRE DIST.		.3811
SUR TAX	.3400	SPARTA FIRE	DIST.		.2835
SENIOR CITIZEN SERVICES	.0500	CHADWICK F	TRE DIST.		.3000
		BROOKLINE I	FIRE DIST.		.2486
ROADS:					
BILLINGS SPECIAL RD.	.3657	NIXA SPECIA	L ROAD		.0000
OZARK SPECIAL RD.	.1404	SELMORE SPI			.1784
COMMON ROAD I	.0000		ΓA SPECIAL RD		.1739
COMMON ROAD II	.0000	STONESHIRE			.1498
GARRISON SPECIAL RD.	.2362	2101(2811112	21 2011 12		11.50
SCHOOLS					
CHADWICK SCHOOL	4.6997	BRADLEYVILLE	SCHOOL	3.6723	
NIXA SCHOOL	4.3100	MARIONVILLE S		3.7300	
SPARTA SCHOOL	4.1000	REPUBLIC SCHO		4.2800	
BILLINGS SCHOOL	4.0466	AVA SCHOOL	OL	2.7500	
CLEVER SCHOOL		LOGAN-ROGERSVILL	F SCHOOL	3.9400	
OZARK SCHOOL	4.1400	FORDLAND SCHO		3.6745	
SPOKANE SCHOOL	4.2095	SCHOOL AVERAGE		4.0041	
CVENTER					
CITIES	7450	CLEVED		622 0	
BILLINGS	.7458	CLEVER		.6229	
FREMONT HILLS	.7879	NIXA (REAL ONLY)		.3284	
OZARK (REAL ONLY)		SPARTA		.3748	
HIGHLANDVILLE	no levy	SADDLEBROOK		.no levy	7
REPUBLIC (REAL ONLY)	.5820	ATIONS.			
CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSED VALUATIONS:					
	2007	2008	2009		0 2010
REAL ESTATE	698,428,96	749,794,360	779,685,520		797,700,970
DEDCOMAL DROBEDEM			152 441 404		150 210 675

Dated this 11th, day of October 2011.

PERSONAL PROPERTY

RAILROAD & UTILITIES

TOTALS

Kay Brown
ChrIstIan County Clerk

153,441,404

27,418,030

960,544,954

150,210,675

30,584,034

978,495,679

165,472,874

25,866,897

941,134,131

160,731,492

26,810,015

885,970,467